

FOI Request Response information

| | |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| FOI request reference: | 2018/055 |
| Date request received: | 26/02/2018 |
| Date request responded to: | 23/03/2018 |
| Category: | Workforce |
| Tags: | Operational, staff, numbers, incidents, sickness, shortages, RIDDOR, assault, accidents, slip, trip, fall, muscular, skeletal, clinical, grades, |

Request Detail:

I want to request under the freedom of information act general numbers for each of the financial years (2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-To date where known)

1. Please tell me the total number of Operational Staff* recruited during each year.
2. Please tell me the total number of Operational Staff* that left your trust during each year.
3. Please tell me the retention rate for Operational Staff* during each year.
4. Please tell me the total number of incidents of sickness for Operational Staff* during each year.
5. Please confirm the total number of lost hours due to sickness for Operational Staff* during each year. (If Lost hours is recorded as sickness + Staff shortages then please report this info if available)
6. Please tell me the total number of Riddor reports for Operational Staff* during each year (Please can the info be broken down in categories e.g. Slip trip fall / Assault / Muscular & Skeletal)

*All Clinical Grades that have patient contact, Security Guards, Control Room Staff

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached documents.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.